Electric Rates – Effective July 1, 2012

<u>Residential Service Rg-1</u>: This rate will be applied to residential single-phase customers for ordinary household purposes. Single-phase motors may not exceed 5 horsepower individual-rated capacity without utility permission.

<u>Residential Service-Optional Time-of-Day Rg-2</u>: Application: This rate schedule is optional to all Rg-1, Residential Service customers. Customers that wish to be served on this rate schedule must apply to the utility for service. Once an optional customer begins service on this rate schedule, the customer shall remain on the rate for a minimum of one year. Any customer choosing to be served on this rate schedule waives all rights to billing adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule than under this rate schedule.

<u>General Service Gs-1</u>: This rate will be applied to single and three-phase customers. This includes commercial, institutional, governmental, farm and other customers. The monthly Maximum Measured Demand of customers served on this rate shall not exceed 75 kilowatts for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period. Gs-1 customers shall be transferred into the appropriate demand class as soon as the application conditions of that class have been met.

General Service-Optional Time-of-Day Gs-2: This rate schedule is optional to all Gs-1, General Service customers. Customers that wish to be served on this rate schedule must apply to the utility for service. Once an optional customer begins service on this rate schedule, the customer shall remain on the rate for a minimum of one year. Any customer choosing to be served on this rate schedule waives all rights to billing adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule than under this rate schedule.

<u>Small Power Service Cp-1</u>: This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 75 kilowatts (kW) per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period unless the customer exceeds the application conditions of the large power time-of-day schedule.

<u>Small Power-Optional Time-of-Day Cp-1 TOD</u>: This rate schedule is optional to all Cp-1 customers. Customers that wish to be served on this rate schedule must apply to the utility for service. Once an optional customer begins service on this rate schedule, the customer shall remain on the rate for a minimum of one year. Any customer choosing to be served on this rate schedule waives all rights to billing adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule than under this rate schedule.

<u>Larger Power Time-of-Day Service Cp-2</u>: This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service, if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 200 kilowatts (kW) per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period, but not greater than 1,000 kW per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period.

<u>Industrial Power Time-of-Day Service Cp-3</u>: This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 1,000 kW per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period.

	Monthly Customer Charge Single Phase/Three Phase	Energy Charge per kilowatt-hour (kWh)	Demand Charge	Minimum Monthly Bill per month (customer charge)
Rg-1	\$6.00/\$12.00	\$0.1021 Plus: PCAC	None	Shall be the customer charge
Rg-2	\$6.00/\$12.00	On-peak: \$0.1837/Off-Peak: \$0.0628 Plus: PCAC	None	Shall be the customer charge
Gs-1	\$7.50/\$12.00	\$0.1050 Plus: PCAC	None	Shall be the customer charge
Gs-2	\$7.50/\$12.00	On-peak: \$0.1837/Off-Peak: \$0.0628 Plus: PCAC	None	Shall be the customer charge
Cp-1	\$20.00	\$0.0778 Plus: PCAC	Distribution Demand Chg: \$0.50/kW Plus: Demand Chg: \$7.50/kW billed demand	Shall be equal to the customer charge, plus the distribution demand charge
Cp-1 TOD	\$20.00	On-peak: \$0.1020/Off-peak: \$0.0600 Plus: PCAC	Distribution Demand Chg:\$0.50/kW Plus: Demand Chg: \$7.50/kW billed demand	Shall be equal to the customer charge, plus the distribution demand charge
Cp-2	\$50.00	On Peak: \$0.0738/Off-Peak: \$0.0562 Plus: PCAC	Distribution Demand Chg:\$1.00/kW Plus: Demand Chg: \$8.00/kW billed demand	Shall be equal to the customer charge, plus the distribution demand charge
Cp-3	\$150.00	On Peak: \$0.0731/Off-Peak: \$0.0585 Plus: PCAC	Distribution Demand Chg:\$1.00/kW Plus: Demand Chg: \$9.00/kW billed demand	Shall be equal to the customer charge, plus the distribution demand charge

If you have any questions related to Electric Rates please call City Hall at (262)723-2910.